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SCHEDULE II-continued 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

Peachtree Creations (Stone, Donald Sidney, trading as) 
Peterson Sales and Distribution Ltd. 
Prophet Manufacturing Co. Ltd., The 

Robinson Exports Ltd. 
Roh Engineering Ltd. 

Seton and Sons Ltd. 
Smith, Andrew James, trading as Hydralada Sales 
Smith, Jeffrey Charles, trading as Charlann Originals 
Stitchbury, Rachel Karen, trading as Mrs Bridges Cottage Industries 
Stone, Donald Sidney, trading as Peachtree Creations .. 

Telme Educational Promotions (Drake, Michael Leslie, trading as) 

Ullrich Aluminium Co. Ltd. 

Union Brewery Co. Ltd. 

Wands Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. (in receivership) 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1979. 

Licence Place at Which 
Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 

31/7/79 Auckland 
1/8/79 Wellington 

27/8/79 Tauranga 

1/3/79 Wellington 
11/5/79 Hastings 

31/7/79 Hastings 
18/7/79 Hastings 
1/4/78 Wellington 

21/8/79 Auckland 
31/7/79 Auckland 

31/3/79 Auckland 

31/3/79 Otahuhu 
Petone 

22/8/79 Waipawa 

28/2/78 Tauranga 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Pavement marking: Paeroa residency 
2 tonne OHT cranes for workshop: Wairakei Geothermal Power Project 
Josephville Hill-shape correction, construction of sub-base basecourse and 

first coat seal 
SH 80: Pukaki-Hermitage: reseal 
Christchurch Northern Motorway section: resealing 
Mount York farm settlement road: construction to formation, stage II 
SH 2 Farndon Road intersection: reconstruction .. 
SH 3 Arapae: shape correction treatment 
SH 1 Carterhope No. 2 section: shape correction and sealing works .. 
Mangaraupi Hill: smoothing overlay RP 817 /4.39-5. 63: Wanganui district 
40 tonne semi-goliath crane for Ohau B power station 
Onehunga Bay lake control structures .. 
SH 1, 12 and 14: Whangarei area: resealing, 2nd coat sealing and void filling 

coatl979/80 
SH 1 and 10 Kaikohe area: resealing and second coat sealing 1979 /80 

Building-
HMNZ Dockyard, Devonport: combined managers workshop: interior clean-

ing and painting 
Lake Rotoma Fire Station 
Ministry of Defence: accommodation for RNZAC Hastings .. 
Forestry House, 133 Victoria Street, Christchurch: partitioning six floors 
Papakura Military Camp: NA 3 Headquarters building 
Tauranga Technical Institute, stage 3: two relocatable classroom blocks 

Successful Tenderer 

Rons Roadmarkers .. 
Taylor and Andrews Ltd. 
Bitumen Distributors (Southland) Ltd. 

British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. 
Road Developments Ltd. 
G. E. Horrell and Sons Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Asphalts Ltd. 
Emoleum N.Z. Ltd. . . 
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 
King Country Earth Compaction Ltd. 
Farra Bros Ltd. 
Downer and Company Ltd. 
Road Developments Ltd. 

Northland Roadbuilders Ltd ... 

Takapuna Contractors Ltd. 

Albion Builders Ltd. 
Bacon and Kay Builders 
Angus Industries Ltd. 
Beazley Homes Ltd. 
Russell Wallace Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

31,832.04 
31,866.00 
37,193.13 

40,634.00 
46,155.00 
51,677.50 
54,498.65 
56,653.20 
72,059.89 
75,411.02 
88,050.00 
89.564.00 

104,656.09 

153,000.00 

32,895.00 

36,751.00 
38,755.00 
46,037.00 
47,575.00 

608,873.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


