## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE II-continued

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued

Name of Licensee						Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
Peachtree Creations (Stone, Donald Sidney, trading as)	••	••	••			31/7/79	Auckland
Peterson Sales and Distribution Ltd.	••	••	••	••	•••	1/8/79	Wellington
Prophet Manufacturing Co. Ltd., The	••	••	•••	••	••	27/8/79	Tauranga
Robinson Exports Ltd.	••					1/3/79	Wellington
Roh Engineering Ltd	••	••		••	••	11/5/79	Hastings
Seton and Sons Ltd.	••					31/7/79	Hastings
Smith, Andrew James, trading as Hydralada Sales					•••	18/7/79	Hastings
Smith, Jeffrey Charles, trading as Charlann Originals						1/4/78	Wellington
Stitchbury, Rachel Karen, trading as Mrs Bridges Cottage Indu	stries		••			21/8/79	Auckland
Stone, Donald Sidney, trading as Peachtree Creations	••	••	••	••	••	31/7/79	Auckland
Telme Educational Promotions (Drake, Michael Leslie, trading	as)	••	••		•••	31/3/79	Auckland
Ullrich Aluminium Co. Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	31/3/79	Otahuhu Petone
Union Brewery Co. Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	22/8/79	Waipawa
Wands Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. (in receivership)	••	••				28/2/78	Tauranga

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of October 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Pavement marking: Paeroa residency Rons I	Roadmarkers	21 822 04
		31,832.04
	or and Andrews Ltd	31,866.00
Josephville Hill—shape correction, construction of sub-base basecourse and Bitum	nen Distributors (Southland) Ltd	37,193.13
first coat seal		
	sh Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd	40,634.00
		46,155.00
	YY 11 10 Y-1	
	Horrell and Sons Ltd	51,677.50
	ke's Bay Asphalts Ltd	54,498.65
SH 3 Arapae: shape correction treatment Emole	leum N.Z. Ltd	56,653.20
SH 1 Carterhope No. 2 section: shape correction and sealing works	ield Asphalt Co. Ltd.	72,059.89
	Country Earth Compaction Ltd.	75,411.02
40 teams source calleth engage for Ohous Discussion station	Dres I td	88,050.00
	ner and Company Ltd	89.564.00
SH 1, 12 and 14: Whangarei area: resealing, 2nd coat sealing and void filling Road coat 1979/80	Developments Ltd	104,656.09
	hland Roadbuilders Ltd	153,000.00
		,
Building—		
HMNZ Dockyard, Devonport: combined managers workshop: interior clean- ing and painting	puna Contractors Ltd	32,895.00
Laka Datama Eiro Statian Albia	on Builders Ltd.	26 751 00
		36,751.00
	n and Kay Builders	38,755.00
	is Industries Ltd	46,037.00
Papakura Military Camp: NA 3 Headquarters building	ley Homes Ltd.	47,575.00
	ell Wallace Ltd.	608,873.00
		000,070.00

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.

,